

07-17-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): BASF Aktienges Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation – Federal Republ Other Additional name(s) of conveying attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Association Limited Partnership ic of Germany g party(ies) Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: _Elenac GmbH
4. Application number(s) or patent r A. Trademark Application No.(s		B. Trademark Registration No. (s) Reg. No. 619,741 – LUPOLEN Reg. No. 2,303,403 - LUPOTECH ned? Yes Y No
Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be not should be no		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Jacqueline M. Ostroski		7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Mount Olive State:	NH_ZIP:07828-1234	Deposit account number: 09-0425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 CH 8. 25100effland signature: To the best of my knowledge and loriginal document. Brian W. Stegman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded we have a second of the	Signa cover sheet, attachments, and	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 31 2000 Iture Ind document: H Ormation to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0150

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Jacqueline M. Ostroski and BASF Corporation, both of whose postal address is 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234, U.S.A., is hereby designated Assignee's representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the Trademarks may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Elenac GmbH appoints Brian W. Stegman, Registration No. 30,977; Barbara V. Maurer, Registration No. 31,278; George A. Gilbert, Registration No. 35,881; Anne G. Sabourin, Registration No. 33,772; Mary E. Golota, Registration No. 36,814; Karen M. Dellerman, Registration No. 33,592; and Fernando A. Borrego, Registration No. 34,780 as its attorneys, with full power of substitution, association revocation to file and prosecute this Assignment in the Patent and Trademark Office and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive confirmation that the Assignment has been recorded.

Please direct all communication to Jacqueline M. Ostroski, BASF Corporation, 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234.

Elenac GmbH

By:ee.	By: pa lly	
Director Title: Intellectual Property	Director / Title:Intellectual Property	
Date: May 5, 4000	Date: May 4 2000	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0151

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 16 to day of February, 2000 between BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Carl-Bosch-Str. 38, Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany (the "Assignor") and Elenac GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal of Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Am Yachthafen 2, Kehl, Germany (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks LUPOLEN, Registration No. 619,741, and LUPOTECH, Registration No. 2,303,403 and is the owner of the registrations (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE ASSIGNOR FURTHER AGREES that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the assignment or the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

Зу:	By: i.V. B. pa. Stak
Title:	Title: i.V. Brunsbach ppa. Stark
Date:	Date: Febr. 16, 2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/05/2000 REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0152